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LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1389. 
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FDI IN ASSAM 

 
1389.  SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                          वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मतं्री 

(a)  whether the Government has any information about FDI flow into Assam and 
if so, the details thereof during the last three years and current years, year-
wise; 

 
(b)  the value of actual investment compared to the value of signed MoU, in 

respect of Assam; 
 
(c)  whether the FDI flow into Assam is comparable to other neighbouring States 

like West Bengal, Odisha, etc. and if so, the details thereof; 
 
(d)  the details of the sectors where FDI is flowing into Assam and whether any 

study has been done by the Union Government on the issues relating to FDI 
climate in Assam; and 

 
(e)  if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 
 

वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मतं्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)   

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI SOM PARKASH) 

 
(a):  The State-wise details of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) reported 

through equity inflow in the country are maintained w.e.f. October, 
2019 onward. Accordingly, the financial-year wise details of FDI Equity 
inflow reported into Assam during October, 2019 to April, 2021 are as 
under: 

 

S. 
No. 

Financial Year FDI Equity inflow  
(Amount in US$) 

1. 2019-20 (Oct, 2019 to 
Mar, 2020) 

29,34,398.91 

2. 2020-21 1,11,88,071.47 

3. 2021-22 (April, 2021) - 

  Total 1,41,22,470.38 

  

(b):  Data on actual investment compared to the value of signed MoU is not 
centrally maintained. 

  



 
 
(c):  Yes Sir. The State-wise details of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) 

reported through equity inflow in the country during October, 2019 to 
April, 2021 are at Annexure-I. 

  
(d) & (e):  The sector-wise details of FDI Equity inflow reported into Assam during 

October, 2019 to April, 2021 are at Annexure-II. No such study has 
been done by this department. 

 
 
 

******** 
 
  



ANNEXURE – I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO  IN REPLY TO  PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1389 FOR ANSWER ON 28th JULY, 2021 
  

STATEMENT ON STATE-WISE DETAILS OF FDI EQUITY INFLOW 

FROM OCTOBER, 2019 TO APRIL, 2021 
  

  
Sr.No. State Name 2019-20  

(From Oct, 2019 
to March, 2020) 

2020-21  
(April, 2020 to 
March, 2021) 

2021-22  
(April, 2021) 

Cumulative FDI 
Equity 

 

    (In US$ Dollar) (In US$ Dollar) (In US$ Dollar)  (In US$ Dollar) 

1 ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

205955363.78 85848688.78 11276787.99 303080840.55 

2 ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 

605239.76 4949617.93 - 5554857.69 

3 ASSAM 2934398.91 11188071.47 - 14122470.38 

4 BIHAR 5539636.82 45084225.91 11216.21 50635078.95 

5 CHANDIGARH 3580943.78 10033157.35 10578157.07 24192258.19 

6 CHHATTISGARH 27266.68 74.10 134.26 27475.04 

7 Dadra and Nagar 
Haveli and 
Daman and Diu 

2936339.04 5029332.33 - 7965671.37 

8 DELHI 3972773094.50 5471052513.82 665220478.98 10109046087.30 

9 GOA 64497655.27 16273671.77 1135809.39 81907136.43 

10 GUJARAT 2591079036.52 21890172835.52 550801209.18 25032053081.23 

11 HARYANA 725754129.74 1697014290.58 134303546.44 2557071966.75 

12 HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

11911629.90 10920975.67 - 22832605.56 

13 JAMMU AND 
KASHMIR 

- 209307.95 - 209307.95 

14 JHARKHAND 1852038634.95 792057533.31 95707.78 2644191876.03 

15 KARNATAKA 4288562779.93 7670491450.46 1393511142.32 13352565372.72 

16 KERALA 57333843.84 212272834.12 19838775.57 289445453.53 

17 LADAKH - 27351.51 - 27351.51 

18 MADHYA 
PRADESH 

75654651.15 206632184.64 1144588.00 283431423.79 

19 MAHARASHTRA 7262559805.22 16169789686.97 824718886.23 24257068378.42 

20 ORISSA 13046269.19 19756294.89 32272201.15 65074765.23 

21 PONDICHERRY 446556.11 58213343.86 - 58659899.97 

22 PUNJAB 96774356.83 644457617.35 3792625.36 745024599.54 

23 RAJASTHAN 189176649.68 272222976.64 11412967.00 472812593.33 

24 TAMIL NADU 1006069869.41 2322809732.36 439914187.07 3768793788.84 

25 TELANGANA 679858660.46 1155490591.48 224469075.21 2059818327.16 

26 TRIPURA - 430992.71 - 430992.71 

27 UTTAR 
PRADESH 

242874550.13 421790413.34 4165578.53 668830542.00 

28 UTTARAKHAND 14694956.40 5302793.45 1398099.30 21395849.15 

29 WEST BENGAL 190208390.91 414965332.23 109717801.09 714891524.23 

30 State Not 
indicated 

324443110.50 21051137.90 - 345494248.40 

  Total: 23881337819.41 59635539030.39 4439778974.14 87956655823.94 

****** 

  



ANNEXURE – II 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO  IN REPLY TO  PART (d) OF THE LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1389 FOR ANSWER ON 28th JULY, 2021 

  

STATEMENT ON SECTOR-WISE DETAILS OF FDI EQUITY INFLOW 
FROM OCTOBER, 2019 to APRIL, 2021 

STATE: ASSAM 
  

S. 
No. 

Sector 2019-20  
(From Oct, 2019 
to March, 2020) 

2020-21 
(April, 2020 to 
March, 2021) 

2021-22  
(April, 2021) 

Cumulative 
FDI Equity 

    (In US$ Dollar) (In US$ Dollar) (In US$ 
Dollar) 

(In US$ 
Dollar) 

1 PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS 

- 711.26 - 711.26 

2 FERTILIZERS 1959365.56 9209841.27 - 11169206.83 

3 FOOD PROCESSING 
INDUSTRIES 

195937.75 - - 195937.75 

4 CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES 

779095.60 1957043.10 - 2736138.70 

5 HOSPITAL & 
DIAGNOSTIC 
CENTRES 

- 20475.83 - 20475.83 

  Total: 2934398.91 11188071.47 0.00 14122470.38 

  

  

****** 

 


